
304 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.1

5-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-P

ASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-180

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-18000-300

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.

15-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-

PASS



305 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-30

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-18

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-18000-3

0000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.1

5-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-P

ASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-300

0-PASS



306 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-180

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-18000-30

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0

.15-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-100

0-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-30

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1

8000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-18000-3

0000-PASS



307 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.1

5-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-P

ASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-180

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-18000-300

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.

15-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-

PASS



308 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-300

0-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-18

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-18000-30

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.1

5-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-P

ASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000

-PASS



309 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-180

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-18000-300

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.

15-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-30

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-18

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-60-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-18000-3

0000-PASS



310 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.1

5-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PA

SS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-180

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-18000-300

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.

15-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-P

ASS



311 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-300

0-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-18

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-18000-30

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.1

5-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PA

SS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000

-PASS
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ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-180

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-18000-300

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.

15-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-P

ASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-300

0-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-18

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-18000-30

000-PASS



313 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.1

5-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-P

ASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-180

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-18000-300

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.

15-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-

PASS



314 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-30

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-18

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-18000-3

0000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.1

5-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-P

ASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-300

0-PASS
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ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-180

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-18000-30

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0

.15-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-100

0-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-30

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1

8000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-18000-3

0000-PASS



316 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.1

5-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-P

ASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-180

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-18000-300

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.

15-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-

PASS



317 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-300

0-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-18

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-18000-30

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.1

5-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-P

ASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000

-PASS
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ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-180

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-18000-300

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.

15-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-30

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-18

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-70-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-18000-3

0000-PASS



319 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.1

5-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PA

SS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-180

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-18000-300

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.

15-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-P

ASS



320 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-300

0-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-18

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-18000-30

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.1

5-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PA

SS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000

-PASS
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ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-180

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-18000-300

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.

15-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-P

ASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-300

0-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-18

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-18000-30

000-PASS



322 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.1

5-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-P

ASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-180

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-18000-300

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.

15-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-

PASS



323 / 345

ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000

-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-30

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-18

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-18000-3

0000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.1

5-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-P

ASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-300

0-PASS
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ANNEX A.12 - NR Band n41 Report No.: PD20250087-R3B

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-180

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-18000-30

000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0

.15-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-

PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-100

0-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-30

00-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1

8000-PASS

NTNV-n41-PC1.5-30-80-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-18000-3

0000-PASS


